

(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H200001414573)))



H200001414573ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Cor Fax Number		2020 HAY SECRET
From:			SP -
	Account Name	: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	Service Constraints
	Account Number	: 120000000195	m
	Phone	: (850)521-0821	
	Fax Number	: (850)558-1515	
			RIDE
Enter	the email addres	s for this business entity to be used f	or Muture
ann	ual report maili	ngs. Enter only one email address plea	se.**



Foreign Limited Liability Company MCARTHUR NEXT, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1/1

CSC TRANSO	1,	5/13/2020	9:28:40	AM	PAGE	3/006	Fax Serv	er
3 ¶		4	\$;	-			;
						ĺ	120000141	457 3
			COVER	LETTI	ER			
	tion Section of Corporation	~						
	ARTHUR NEX							
<u> </u>		N	lame of Limite	d Liab	ility Comp	any		
The enclosed "Ap Existence, and ch	plication by Fore eck are submittee	ign Limited Liabil I to register the abo	lity Company ove referenced	for Aut foreign	horization 1 limited li	to Transact Bu ability compar	iv to transact bus	iness in Florida.
Please return all o	orrespondence c	oncerning this mat	ter to the follo	wing.			ALL	
	Tilfany Donio						AHA	A
	·		Name o	of Perso	'n		SE	
	Archer & Greir	ner, PC						PH D
			Firm/C	ompany	y		DRID	- 4: 48
	One Centennia	al Square					A	8
	. <u></u>	<u> </u>	Ad	dress				-
	Haddonfield, N	1J 08033						
			City/State a	ind Zip	Code			-
1	Idonio@archerl	aw.com						
-		E-mail address: (to be used for	luture a	innual repo	ort notification)	_
For further inform	nation concernin	g this matter, pleas	e cail.					
Tilfany	Tiffany Donio			856	6	16-6147		
	Name o	f Contact Person	at		Code	Daytime Te	ephone Number	_
	Address: ration Section			<u>eet Ade</u> gistrat	<u>Iress:</u> ion Sectio	อก		
Divisio	Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee				
1.0. Box 0527					910			
Tallah	assee, FL 323	14			Monroe : see, FL 3	Street, Suite 2303	010	
Enclose	d is a check for t	he following amou	int. DEDADTATE	NT O	2 8 7 8 7 8			
	6.00 Filing Fee	ble to: FLORIDA □ \$130.00 Filin Certific		\$155	.00 Filing : Certified C		160.00 Filing Fe of Status & C	

H20000141457 3

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO RECISTER A FORFIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

MCARTHUR NEXT, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include		2020
If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting bias Delaware 2	3.	
4. (Date first transacted business in Florida, t (See sections 605,0904 & 605 0905, F.S. 1	(f prior to registration.) to determine penalty liability)	- C PH L: L8 OF STATE E. FLORID
6851 NE 2nd Avenue 5. (Street Address of Principal Office)	6851 NE 2nd Avenue 6(Mailing Address)	>
Miami, Florida 33138	Miami, Florida 33138	

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name.	Corporation Service Company	
Office Address.	1201 Hays Street	
	Tallahassee	32301 , Florida
	(Cay)	(Zip coce)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I kereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

KADESHA ROBERSON, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT 111 (Registered agent's signature)

t

H20000141457 3

S. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity	<u>n: Name and Address:</u>
🔳 Manager	Samuel David, LLC	□Manager	Name
□Member	Attn: Robert Schneier	⊡Member	Address:
Authorized	529 Cedar Lane	□Authorized	Address: Acc BC R
Person	Florence, NJ 08518	Person	AY 13
0ther	Other	[]Other	mi-< m1
□Manager	Name,	Manager	NameA
Member	Address.	Member	Address.
□Authorized		OAuthorized	
Person		Person	
□Other	Other	□Other	Other
□Manager	Name	🗌 Manager	Name
□Member	Address.	Member	Address.
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
[]Other	Other	🗇 Other	[]Other

Important Notice. Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/s/ Robert Schneier

Signature of an authorized person

Robert Schneier, Managing Member of Samuel David, LLC, Manager of McArthur Next, LLC

H20000141457 3



H20000141457 3

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MCARTHUR NEXT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MCARTHUR NEXT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE. $\sum \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{i$

FILED 2020 MAY 13 PM 4: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



7937318 8300 SR# 20203698359 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Sec. 2002-2

Authentication: 202907396 Date: 05-11-20

H20000141457 3